



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 5480 OF 2024

Venkata Ramana Murthy
Yellajosyula .. Petitioner

Versus

The Union of India and others .. Respondents

Shri Swapnil Joshi, Advocate i/by J. P. Legal Associates,
Advocate for the Petitioner.

**CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL AND
SHAILESH P. BRAHME, JJ.**

DATE : 12 JUNE, 2024.

ORDER :

. Not to be placed before the Bench of which Justice Mangesh
S. Patil is a Member/party.

[SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.] [MANGESH S. PATIL, J.]

bsb/June 24