



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 5480 OF 2024

Dr. Venkata Ramana Muthy Yellajosyula

..PETITIONER

VERSUS

Union of India and Others

..RESPONDENTS

....

Mr. Swapnil Joshi, Advocate i/b J.P. Legal Associates for petitioner

Mr. S.S. Dande, A.G.P. for respondent no.3 – State

Mr. R.N. Dhorde, Senior Advocate i/b Mr. V.R. Dhorde, Advocate for
respondent nos. 4 and 5

....

**CORAM : R.G. AVACHAT AND
NEERAJ P. DHOTE, JJ.**

DATE : 09th JULY, 2024

PER COURT :

1. Mr. Dhorde, learned senior counsel for Respondent Nos. 4 and 5
submits that during course of the day he will file affidavit.

2. By consent of both the sides, stand over to 15th July, 2024.

(NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.)

(R.G. AVACHAT, J.)

SSD