



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO.5480 OF 2024

Venkata Ramana Murthy Yellajosyula ... **PETITIONER**

VERSUS

The State of Maharashtra ... **RESPONDENT**

.....
Mr. Swapnil Joshi, Advocate for
J.P. Legal Associates for the petitioner
Mrs. Ashlesha S. Deshmukh, A.G.P. for State
.....

**CORAM : R.G. AVACHAT AND
NEERAJ P. DHOTE, JJ.**

DATE : 15th JULY, 2024

ORDER :

Learned Advocate for the petitioner submits that, he will file rejoinder within one week and supply the copy to the Advocate for the contesting respondent. Stand over to 22nd July 2024. Office to accept the rejoinder.

(NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.)

(R.G. AVACHAT, J.)

fmp/-