



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 5480 OF 2024

VENKATA RAMANA MURTHY YELLAJOSYULA

VERSUS

**THE UNION OF INDIA THROUGH THE MINISTRY OF
EDUCATION SECRETARY DEPARTMENT OF HIGHER
EDUCATION**

...

Mr. Swapnil Joshi a/w Mrs. Sakshi Muley and Mrs. Sanika Muley
h/f M/s. J. P. Legal Associates, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr. N. R. Dayama, AGP for Respondents-State.

Mr. R. B. Bhosle, Advocate for Respondent Nos.1 and 2.

Mr. R. N. Dhorde, Senior Advocate i/by Mr. V. R. Dhorde (absent),
Advocate for Respondent Nos.4 and 5.

...

**CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI AND
S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, JJ.**

DATED : 04th SEPTEMBER, 2024.

P.C.

1. The learned Advocate for respondent nos.4 and 5 is absent when the matter is called out.
2. Place the matter for further consideration on 18.09.2024.

**(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR)
JUDGE**

**(SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI)
JUDGE**