



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

...
Mr. P.S. Patil, Mr. S.K. Tambe, Mr. A.S. Shinde, Mr. S.S. Dande, Mr. V.M. Kagane,
Ms. P.V. Diggikar, Mr. S.P. Joshi, Mr. N.S. Tekale, Ms. M.N. Ghanekar, Mr. K.K.
Naik and Mr. N.D. Raje – AGP's for Respondent/s – State

....

CORAM : S. G. MEHARE AND
SHAILESH P. BRAHME, JJ.

DATE : 22nd NOVEMBER, 2024

PER COURT :

1. Court time is over. Hence, the matters could not be heard.
2. Interim relief, if any granted earlier, to continue till then.

| Matters | Next date |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------|
| 934 WRIT PETITION NO. 2125 OF 2014 935 WRIT PETITION NO. 4503 OF 2017 936 WRIT PETITION NO. 5755 OF 2017 937 WRIT PETITION NO. 8554 OF 2017 938 WRIT PETITION NO. 5032 OF 2018 939 WRIT PETITION NO. 5530 OF 2018 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 15719 OF 2023 940 WRIT PETITION NO. 9318 OF 2018 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8375 OF 2024 IN WP/9318/2018 942 WRIT PETITION NO. 1088 OF 2019 943 WRIT PETITION NO. 1570 OF 2019 944 WRIT PETITION NO. 6862 OF 2019 945 WRIT PETITION NO. 11172 OF 2019 946 WRIT PETITION NO. 1797 OF 2021 947 WRIT PETITION NO. 2044 OF 2021 948 WRIT PETITION NO. 11577 OF 2021 949 WRIT PETITION NO. 1805 OF 2022 951 WRIT PETITION NO. 4284 OF 2022 952 WRIT PETITION NO. 8031 OF 2022 953 WRIT PETITION NO. 12014 OF 2022 954 WRIT PETITION NO. 2054 OF 2023 | Stand over to 28 th January, 2025, in urgent category. |
| 955 WRIT PETITION NO. 6668 OF 2023 956 WRIT PETITION NO. 6672 OF 2023 | |

| | |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| <p style="text-align: center;">WITH</p> <p style="text-align: center;">WRIT PETITION NO. 6674 OF 2023 957 WRIT PETITION NO. 8444 OF 2023 958 WRIT PETITION NO. 8736 OF 2023 959 WRIT PETITION NO. 8970 OF 2023 960 WRIT PETITION NO. 8974 OF 2023 961 WRIT PETITION NO. 9074 OF 2023 964 WRIT PETITION NO. 13155 OF 2023 965 WRIT PETITION NO. 13243 OF 2023</p> <p style="text-align: center;">WITH</p> <p style="text-align: center;">WRIT PETITION NO. 3717 OF 2024 966 WRIT PETITION NO. 14223 OF 2023 967 WRIT PETITION NO. 1595 OF 2024 968 WRIT PETITION NO. 2338 OF 2024 969 WRIT PETITION NO. 2467 OF 2024 971 WRIT PETITION NO. 5810 OF 2024 972 WRIT PETITION NO. 10798 OF 2024 973 FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 75 OF 2019 974 FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 9 OF 2022</p> <p style="text-align: center;">WITH</p> <p style="text-align: center;">CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2255 OF 2022 IN FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 9 OF 2022</p> | <p style="text-align: center;">Stand over to 29th January, 2025 in urgent category.</p> |
| <p style="text-align: center;">975 WRIT PETITION NO. 8039 OF 2006 976 WRIT PETITION NO. 7788 OF 2019 977 WRIT PETITION NO. 13310 OF 2019 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 370 OF 2022 IN WP/ 13244/2019 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8860 OF 2023 IN WP/13310/2019 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 10487 OF 2019 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 11338 OF 2019 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 13244 OF 2019 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13637 OF 2019 IN WP/11338/2019 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13636 OF 2019 IN WP/10487/2019 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14475 OF 2019 IN WP/10487/2019 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14474 OF 2019 IN WP/11338/2019 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14727 OF 2019 IN WP/13244/2019</p> <p style="text-align: center;">978 WRIT PETITION NO. 2073 OF 2020 979 WRIT PETITION NO. 751 OF 2021 980 WRIT PETITION NO. 1948 OF 2021 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 1829 OF 2021 981 WRIT PETITION NO. 4245 OF 2021 982 WRIT PETITION NO. 6689 OF 2021 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 7924 OF 2021 983 WRIT PETITION NO. 8637 OF 2021 984 WRIT PETITION NO. 10089 OF 2021</p> | <p style="text-align: center;">Stand over to 28th January, 2025.</p> |

| | |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------|
| <p>985 WRIT PETITION NO. 12174 OF 2021 986 WRIT PETITION NO. 12681 OF 2021 987 WRIT PETITION NO. 12696 OF 2021 988 WRIT PETITION NO. 13856 OF 2021 989 WRIT PETITION NO. 1105 OF 2022 990 WRIT PETITION NO. 5306 OF 2022 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1073 OF 2009 IN WP/2986/2008 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8352 OF 2010 IN WP/2986/2008 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 2986 OF 2008 991 WRIT PETITION NO. 11088 OF 2022 992 WRIT PETITION NO. 11417 OF 2022 993 WRIT PETITION NO. 12565 OF 2022 994 WRIT PETITION NO. 8656 OF 2023</p> | |
| <p>995 WRIT PETITION NO. 9127 OF 2023 996 WRIT PETITION NO. 9146 OF 2023 997 WRIT PETITION NO. 9340 OF 2023 998 WRIT PETITION NO. 9826 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 9783 OF 2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11207 OF 2023 IN WP/9826/2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11286 OF 2023 IN WP/9783/2023 999 WRIT PETITION NO. 9997 OF 2023 1000 WRIT PETITION NO. 10040 OF 2023 1001 WRIT PETITION NO. 14800 OF 2023 1002 WRIT PETITION NO. 14945 OF 2023 1003 WRIT PETITION NO. 15469 OF 2023 1004 WRIT PETITION NO. 15510 OF 2023 1005 WRIT PETITION NO. 15674 OF 2023 1006 WRIT PETITION NO. 195 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2362 OF 2024 IN WP/195/2024 1007 WRIT PETITION NO. 285 OF 2024 1008 WRIT PETITION NO. 535 OF 2024 1009 WRIT PETITION NO. 1065 OF 2024 1010 WRIT PETITION NO. 3723 OF 2024 1011 WRIT PETITION NO. 4357 OF 2024 1012 WRIT PETITION NO. 5480 OF 2024 1013 WRIT PETITION NO. 6777 OF 2024 1014 WRIT PETITION NO. 7114 OF 2024</p> | <p>Stand over to 29th January, 2025.</p> |
| <p>1015 WRIT PETITION NO. 7176 OF 2024 1016 WRIT PETITION NO. 7275 OF 2024 1017 WRIT PETITION NO. 7293 OF 2024 1018 WRIT PETITION NO. 7302 OF 2024 1019 WRIT PETITION NO. 7314 OF 2024 1020 WRIT PETITION NO. 7335 OF 2024 1021 WRIT PETITION NO. 7392 OF 2024</p> | <p>Stand over to 30th January, 2025.</p> |

| | |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------|
| <p>1022 WRIT PETITION NO. 7780 OF 2024 1023 WRIT PETITION NO. 7845 OF 2024 1024 WRIT PETITION NO. 8107 OF 2024 1025 WRIT PETITION NO. 8125 OF 2024 1026 WRIT PETITION NO. 8305 OF 2024 1028 WRIT PETITION NO. 9639 OF 2024 1029 WRIT PETITION NO. 10279 OF 2024 1030 WRIT PETITION NO. 10447 OF 2024 1031 WRIT PETITION NO. 11258 OF 2024 1032 FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 16 OF 2021 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13503 OF 2021 IN FCA/16/2021 1033 FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 50 OF 2024 1034 CENTRAL EXCISE APPEAL NO. 2 OF 2023 1035 INCOME TAX APPEAL NO. 6 OF 2023 1036 WRIT PETITION NO. 5500 OF 2003 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 7232 OF 2005 1037 WRIT PETITION NO. 1488 OF 2010</p> | <p>Stand over to 30th January, 2025.</p> |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------|

(SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.)

(S.G. MEHARE, J.)