



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

974 WRIT PETITION NO.6435 OF 2022

SAMBHAJI HANMANTRAO BHOSALE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI &
HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR, JJ.

DATE : 02nd DECEMBER, 2025

ORDER :

1 Due to paucity of time, following matters are adjourned to dates mentioned against them.

2 The interim relief / undertaking / statement, if any, in these matters shall continue till next date.

MATTERS	DATE
974 WRIT PETITION NO. 6435 OF 2022 975 WRIT PETITION NO. 2430 OF 2024 976 WRIT PETITION NO. 5480 OF 2024 977 WRIT PETITION NO. 14030 OF 2024 978 WRIT PETITION NO. 11936 OF 2025 979 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 7 OF 2022 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11055 OF 2022 IN PIL/7/2022 980 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 559 OF 2025 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 560 OF 2025 981 WRIT PETITION NO. 3955 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7509 OF 2025 IN WP/3955/2024 982 WRIT PETITION NO. 7426 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5566 OF 2023 IN WP/7426/2024 983 WRIT PETITION NO. 48 OF 2025 984 WRIT PETITION NO. 130 OF 2025 985 WRIT PETITION NO. 132 OF 2025 986 WRIT PETITION NO. 139 OF 2025 987 WRIT PETITION NO. 141 OF 2025 988 WRIT PETITION NO. 142 OF 2025 989 WRIT PETITION NO. 184 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13236 OF 2025 IN WP/184/2025 990 WRIT PETITION NO. 201 OF 2025 991 WRIT PETITION NO. 389 OF 2025 992 WRIT PETITION NO. 525 OF 2025 993 WRIT PETITION NO. 5088 OF 2025 994 WRIT PETITION NO. 5121 OF 2025	23.03.2026

<p>995 WRIT PETITION NO. 5420 OF 2025 996 WRIT PETITION NO. 5476 OF 2025 997 WRIT PETITION NO. 5566 OF 2025 998 WRIT PETITION NO. 5580 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 5517 OF 2025 999 WRIT PETITION NO. 5904 OF 2025 1000 WRIT PETITION NO. 5926 OF 2025 1001 WRIT PETITION NO. 5948 OF 2025 1002 WRIT PETITION NO. 6793 OF 2025 1003 WRIT PETITION NO. 6865 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5707 OF 2025 IN WP/6865/2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13238 OF 2025 IN WP/6865/2025 1004 WRIT PETITION NO. 6920 OF 2025 1005 WRIT PETITION NO. 7436 OF 2025 1006 WRIT PETITION NO. 8912 OF 2025 1007 WRIT PETITION NO. 10373 OF 2025 1008 WRIT PETITION NO. 10886 OF 2025 1009 WRIT PETITION NO. 10908 OF 2025 1011 WRIT PETITION NO. 11319 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 12232 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 12231 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 11536 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 11535 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 11968 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 11534 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 12229 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 12230 OF 2025 1013 WRIT PETITION NO. 11322 OF 2025 1014 WRIT PETITION NO. 11453 OF 2025 1015 WRIT PETITION NO. 12171 OF 2025 1016 WRIT PETITION NO. 12420 OF 2025</p>	24.03.2026
<p>1017 WRIT PETITION NO. 13306 OF 2025 1019 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 29 OF 2023 1020 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 70 OF 2023 1021 CENTRAL EXCISE APPEAL NO. 2 OF 2023 1022 INCOME TAX APPEAL NO. 6 OF 2023 1023 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1942 OF 2025 1024 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2037 OF 2025 IN CRPIL/4/2022 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 835 OF 2023 IN CRPIL/4/2022 WITH CRIMINAL PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 4 OF 2022 1025 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2251 OF 2025 1026 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2416 OF 2025 1027 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2606 OF 2025</p>	25.03.2026

(HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR, J.)

(SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI, J.)

agd